## Government Of Jammu & Kashmir Office Of the Superintendent/Member Secretary IMC ITI Doda Nagri Doda, Pin Code:- 182202

Email:-dodaiti6@gmail.com

Tel. No.-01996-233056

## **Tender Extension Notice**

Notice No. 06 of 2012-13 (Raw Material)

Due to poor response, the date of issue and receipt of tenders, invited vide this office tender Notice No. 02 of 2012-13 issued vide endorsement letter No. ITI/D/ 732-35 dated 08-12-2012 and published in Greater Kashmir & Kashmir Uzma news paper on 12-12-2012 and tender Notice No: - 04 of 2012-13 issued vide endorsement No.:- ITI/D/828-31 dated:- 29-12-2012 uploaded on Website:- <a href="www.ikdte.org">www.ikdte.org</a> as well as <a href="www.itidoda.in">www.itidoda.in</a> for supply of raw material required in various trades functioning under VTIP/Normal Scheme in ITI Doda for the session 2012-13, is here by extended up to 19-01-2013 as per the decision of IMC ITI Doda. Terms and conditions along with other details of the tender mentioned in the tender document will remain same.

The interested Tenderers (registered firms/reputed manufacturers ,authorized Dealers & suppliers) may obtain list of items with detailed specifications together with prescribed terms & conditions from the office of the undersigned in person or by post enclosing 23x10 cms ,cloth based self addressed envelope duly affixed with stamps of Rs 70/- for purpose of postal registration ,against Indian Postal order/DD worth Rs 300/- in favour of "Superintendent/Member Secretary IMC, ITI Doda", payable at Doda .

Downloadable tender document is also available on website:- <a href="www.jkdte.org">www.jkdte.org</a> as well as <a href="www.itidoda.in">www.jkdte.org</a> as well as <a href="www.itidoda.in">www.itidoda.in</a> The downloaded tender document can be send on above address along with Indian Postal Order/DD of Rs 300/- in favour of "Superintendent/Member Secretary IMC, ITI Doda", payable at Doda. The duly completed tender quoted in all respect along with Earnest money of Rs 5000/- should reach through Registered post, Speed post/Courier Services/by hand in this office on or before 19-01-2013 during working hours without & after which no tender will be accepted. The Tender will be opened on 22-01-2013 at 11:00 am in the office chamber of the superintendent ITI Doda in presence of those tenderers who wish to be present on that scheduled date & time.

Sd/-Superintendent/ Member Secretary IMC ITI Doda

No:- ITI/D/861-64 Dated:- 11/01/2013 Copy to the:-

- 1. The Director Technical Education J&K, Jammu For information Please
- 2. The Chairman IMC, ITI Doda for information
- 3. The Deputy Director Technical Education Jammu for information Please
- 4. The Joint Director information with the request to kindly publish the notification in at least two leading local English daily Newspapers preferably Daily Excelsior & State Times and in one National Newspaper for general information.